
 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contractor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal and the City has caused these presents to be sealed with its 
corporate seal and to be subscribed by its Mayor and City Clerk the day and year first above written. 
 
 
 
 
 
Countersigned:    
   Company Name 
     
   
Witness Date  President Date 
     
   
Witness Date  Secretary Date 
 
 
 
CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN 
 
Provisions have been made to pay the liability that will accrue 
under this contract. 

 Approved as to form: 

    
   
Finance Director   City Attorney  
     
Signed this   day of  , 20  
   
   
Witness   Mayor Date 
   
   
Witness   City Clerk Date 
 



 
C:\Users\wupeh\Desktop\Contract 7965.doc 

1 

 
 
PROJECT    CONTRACTOR  AMOUNT OF BID 
 
 
 
CONTRACT NO. 7965 
CIPP REHABILITATION OF WATER MAINS - 2017 
(BASE BID) 
 
                      FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION USA LLC   
 $865,775.00  BASE BID 
                            $650,520.00  SUPPLEMENTAL BID 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                   
Acct. No. 86003-86-179       $865,775.00 BASE BID 
Contingency 8%+      69,265.00 
 
       $650,520.00 SUPPLEMENTAL BID 
     50,045.00 
 
 
GRAND TOTAL $1,635,605.00 
 

  
 
 
 

wupeh
Text Box
ATTACHMENT A



Rev. 03/29/2017-86003_Spec.doc I-1 

SECTION I: PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BOND 
 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION USA LLC as principal, 
and _______________________________________________________________________ 
Company of ______________________________as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of 
Madison, Wisconsin, in the sum of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND NO/100 ($1,516,295.00) Dollars, lawful money of the United States, for 
the payment of which sum to the City of Madison, we hereby bind ourselves and our respective executors 
and administrators firmly by these presents. 
 
The condition of this Bond is such that if the above bounden shall on his/her part fully and faithfully 
perform all of the terms of the Contract entered into between him/herself and the City of Madison for the 
construction of: 
 

CIPP REHABILITATION OF WATER MAINS - 2017  
CONTRACT NO. 7965 

 
in Madison, Wisconsin, and shall pay all claims for labor performed and material furnished in the 
prosecution of said work, and save the City harmless from all claims for damages because of negligence 
in the prosecution of said work, and shall save harmless the said City from all claims for compensation 
(under Chapter 102, Wisconsin Statutes) of employees and employees of subcontractor, then this Bond is 
to be void, otherwise of full force, virtue and effect. 
 
Signed and sealed this  day of   
 
Countersigned:    
   Company Name (Principal) 
     
   
Witness   President Seal
     
   
Secretary     
     
Approved as to form:   
   Surety Seal
   Salary Employee  Commission 
     
  By  
City Attorney    Attorney-in-Fact 
   
This certifies that I have been duly licensed as an agent for the above company in Wisconsin under 
National Producer Number _________________ for the year _______, and appointed as attorney-in-fact 
with authority to execute this payment and performance bond which power of attorney has not been 
revoked. 
   
   
Date   Agent Signature  
 
 




